
# 8 Illinois Wesleyan (4-0) -vs- Coe (3-2)
3/8/2015 at Winter Haven, Fla. (Diamondplex Field D)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Montgomery, Chloe (3-0)
Loss: Maliah Fligg (1-1)
HBP: Maliah Fligg
PB: None
 
Start: 1:30 pm   Time: 1:40   Attendance: 75   Weather: 80 degrees, Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Illinois Wesleyan 1 0 5 0 0 2 0 8 12 0
Coe 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3

Illinois Wesleyan 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gudat, Sam 2b 4 2 3 0 0 1 0
Bowen, Hannah cf 4 3 2 1 0 0 0
Rankin, Mary lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Bonds, Laura lf 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Smith, Danielle c 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
    O'Donnell, Megan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery, Chloe p 3 1 1 0 1 0 2
    Lack, Amanda pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noland, Jenna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Platt, Sarah 1b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Caulfield, Katie 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Stitt, Summer ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Graham, Maggie rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Totals 34 8 12 6 1 5 7

2B: Bowen, Hannah (2); Platt, Sarah (1)
SB: Gudat, Sam (1); Bowen, Hannah (1)
CS: Graham, Maggie (1)
HBP: Caulfield, Katie (1)

Coe 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Erin Lang rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Brianna Gardner cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anna Corkery lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Maliah Fligg p 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jacqueline Naeve pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Haley Smith dh 3 0 2 1 0 0 2
Taylor Riedl 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Marisa Repp ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Paige Zahner c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Brenna Winn ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ali Givens 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gretchen Lilienthal ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mallory McArtor ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
McCall Meade 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 3 1 2 6 4

2B: Haley Smith (1)
SB: Anna Corkery (1); Maliah Fligg (1)
E: Maliah Fligg (1); Mallory McArtor (2)

Illinois Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Montgomery, Chloe (W, 3-0) 5.2 3 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 20 22 10 3 –
Noland, Jenna 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 –
Totals 3 1 1 2 6 0 0 0 0 24 26 11 4

Coe IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maliah Fligg (L, 1-1) 7.0 12 8 7 1 5 2 0 1 0 34 36 8 6 –
Totals 12 8 7 1 5 2 0 1 0 34 36 8 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 1st IWU COE
Gudat, S. struck out swinging. 0 0
Bowen, H. reached on an error by p. 0 0
Rankin, M. struck out swinging. 0 0
Bowen, H. stole second. 0 0
Smith, D. reached on an error by ss; Bowen, H. scored, unearned. 1 0
Montgomery flied out to cf. 1 0

Coe - Bottom of 1st IWU COE
Lang, E. struck out swinging. 1 0
Gardner, B. flied out to cf. 1 0
Corkery, A. grounded out to 2b. 1 0

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 2nd IWU COE
Platt, S. grounded out to 3b. 1 0
Caulfield hit by pitch. 1 0
Stitt, S. fouled out to 1b. 1 0
Graham, M. reached on a fielder's choice; Caulfield out at second ss to 2b. 1 0

Coe - Bottom of 2nd IWU COE
Fligg, M. lined out to lf. 1 0
Smith, H. singled to center field. 1 0
Riedl, T. struck out looking. 1 0
Zahner, P. struck out swinging. 1 0

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 3rd IWU COE
Gudat, S. singled to shortstop. 1 0
Bowen, H. doubled to right center, RBI; Gudat, S. scored. 2 0
Rankin, M. struck out swinging. 2 0
Smith, D. singled to left field, RBI; Bowen, H. scored. 3 0
Montgomery walked; Smith, D. advanced to second. 3 0
Platt, S. doubled to left center, 2 RBI; Montgomery scored; Smith, D. scored. 5 0
Caulfield singled to shortstop; Platt, S. advanced to third. 5 0
Caulfield advanced to second; Platt, S. scored on a wild pitch. 6 0
Stitt, S. fouled out to 1b; Caulfield runner left early, out at third 3b unassisted. 6 0

Coe - Bottom of 3rd IWU COE
Givens, A. popped up to ss. 6 0
McArtor, M. flied out to cf. 6 0
Lang, E. flied out to cf. 6 0

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 4th IWU COE
Graham, M. singled to center field. 6 0
Gudat, S. singled, bunt; Graham, M. advanced to second. 6 0
Graham, M. out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 6 0
Gudat, S. stole second. 6 0
Gudat, S. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 0
Bowen, H. popped up to 3b. 6 0
Rankin, M. grounded out to 3b. 6 0



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Coe - Bottom of 4th IWU COE
Gardner, B. popped up to ss. 6 0
Corkery, A. walked. 6 0
Fligg, M. reached on a fielder's choice; Corkery, A. out at second ss to 2b. 6 0
Naeve, J. pinch ran for Fligg, M.. 6 0
Smith, H. doubled to right field, RBI; Naeve, J. scored. 6 1
Riedl, T. struck out swinging. 6 1

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 5th IWU COE
Fligg, M. to p for Naeve, J.. 6 1
Smith, D. flied out to lf. 6 1
Montgomery singled to right field. 6 1
Lack, A. pinch ran for Montgomery. 6 1
Platt, S. singled to right field; Lack, A. advanced to second. 6 1
Caulfield fouled out to 1b. 6 1
Stitt, S. struck out swinging. 6 1

Coe - Bottom of 5th IWU COE
Montgomery to p for Lack, A.. 6 1
Zahner, P. flied out to lf. 6 1
Givens, A. flied out to cf. 6 1
McArtor, M. popped up to 3b. 6 1

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 6th IWU COE
Graham, M. struck out looking. 6 1
Gudat, S. singled to right field. 6 1
Bowen, H. doubled to right field; Gudat, S. advanced to third. 6 1
Bonds, L. to lf for Rankin, M.. 6 1
Bonds, L. singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; Bowen, H. scored; Gudat, S.
scored. 8 1
Smith, D. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Bonds, L. advanced to third, out at third ss to 3b. 8 1
O'Donnell, M pinch ran for Smith, D.. 8 1
Montgomery grounded out to ss. 8 1

Coe - Bottom of 6th IWU COE
Smith, D. to c for O'Donnell, M. 8 1
Lang, E. walked. 8 1
Gardner, B. popped up to 3b. 8 1
Corkery, A. reached on a fielder's choice; Lang, E. out at second ss to 2b. 8 1
Fligg, M. singled to center field; Corkery, A. advanced to second. 8 1
Fligg, M. stole second; Corkery, A. stole third. 8 1
Noland, J. to p for Montgomery. 8 1
Smith, H. grounded out to ss. 8 1

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 7th IWU COE
Platt, S. flied out to cf. 8 1
Caulfield reached on an error by ss. 8 1
Stitt, S. flied out to lf. 8 1
Graham, M. grounded out to 2b. 8 1

Coe - Bottom of 7th IWU COE
Repp, M. pinch hit for Riedl, T.. 8 1
Repp, M. struck out swinging. 8 1
Winn, B. pinch hit for Zahner, P.. 8 1



Winn, B. struck out swinging. 8 1
Lilienthal pinch hit for Givens, A.. 8 1
Lilienthal fouled out to 1b. 8 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


